
 
 
 
 
 

 
Ceinsys Tech Ltd. 
Registered Office: 10/5, IT Park, Opp. VNIT, Nagpur-440022. 
Maharashtra, India I CIN: L72300MH1998PLC114790 
info@ceinsys.com I EPABX: +91 712 2249033/358/930 
Fax: +91 712 2249605 www.ceinsys.com 

Date: September 23, 2024 
 
To,           
The Corporate Relationship Department, 
BSE Limited, 
25th Floor, P.J. Towers, 
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 
 

Subject:  Corrigendum to our  Letter dated  September 20, 2024. 

Ref:  Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015 

 
Scrip Code: 538734 
 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Please refer to our earlier letter dated September 20, 2024, with respect to the intimation of allotment of 
equity shares and convertible share warrants under the provisions of Chapter V of the Securities and 
Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 and 
applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder, each as amended (the 
“Preferential Issue”).  

You are requested to take on record following inadvertent errors/ corrections / changes required to 
above referred letter: 

No. of Convertible Share Warrants issued to Rare CP Fund I LP mentioned in the Column ‘No. of 
Securities Allotted’ to be read as 14,89,086 instead of 14,89,089. 

Accordingly, please find below the revised intimation after making the necessary changes as mentioned 
above for your records: 

The Board of Directors of the Company by way of circular resolution passed on Friday, September 20, 
2024, approved allotment of 11,01,749 equity shares of INR 10/- each fully paid and 30,96,515 share 
warrants convertible into equivalent number of equity share on preferential basis to below mentioned 
non-promoters and promoters/promoter group on Preferential / Private Placement basis pursuant to 
Shareholders’ Resolution dated April 29, 2024 and In-Principle approval received from the BSE Limited 
on September 5, 2024: 

Name of Allottee Category 
of Investor 

Issue Price Type of 
Issuance 

Type of Securities No of 
Securities 

allotted 

Rare CP Fund I LP Non-
Promoter 

INR 
559.90/- 

Preferential 
Issue 

Equity Shares 7,44,543 

Convertible share 
warrants 

14,89,086 

Raisoni Capital 
Finance Private 
Limited 

Non-
Promoter 

INR 
559.90/- 

Preferential 
Issue 

Equity Shares 1,78,603 



 
 
 
 
 

 
Ceinsys Tech Ltd. 
Registered Office: 10/5, IT Park, Opp. VNIT, Nagpur-440022. 
Maharashtra, India I CIN: L72300MH1998PLC114790 
info@ceinsys.com I EPABX: +91 712 2249033/358/930 
Fax: +91 712 2249605 www.ceinsys.com 

Treble Trading And 
Investment Company 
Private Limited 

Non-
Promoter 

INR 
559.90/- 

Preferential 
Issue 

Equity Shares 1,78,603 

Mr. Sagar Dattatraya 
Meghe 

Promoter 
INR 
559.90/- 

Preferential 
Issue 

Convertible share 
warrants 

7,14,413 

Mrs. Devika Sagar 
Meghe 

Promoter 
Group 

INR 
559.90/- 

Preferential 
Issue 

Convertible share 
warrants 

7,14,413 

Mr. Raghav Sameer 
Meghe 

Promoter 
Group 

INR 
559.90/- 

Preferential 
Issue 

Convertible share 
warrants 

1,78,603 

 

The Company has received 100% consideration in Cash amounting to INR 61,68,69,265/-(Indian 
Rupees Sixty One Crores Sixty Eight Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Five only) 
against 11,01,749 equity shares of INR 10/- each fully paid and 25% consideration in Cash amounting 
to INR 43,34,34,687/-(Indian Rupees Forty Three Crores Thirty Four Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Six 
Hundred and Eighty Seven only) against 30,96,515 Share warrants convertible into the equity shares of 
INR 10/- each from the above mentioned allottees. The above consideration was as per the terms of 
issue. 

 
You are requested to kindly take the above information in your records. 

Thanking You 

For Ceinsys Tech Limited 

 

 
Pooja Sunil Karande 
Company Secretary &  
Compliance Officer 
M. No. A54401 

 

 


		2024-09-23T19:46:13+0530
	Pooja Sunil Karande




